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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1914—continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN
CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the Week ended
1st December, 1923.

. FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

ENGLAND.
Buckingham
Chester ...
Derby
Durham ...
Gloucester
Kent
Lancaster
Leicester
Monmonth
Northumberland
Nottingham
Salop
Stafford
•Warwick
Worcester
York, North Riding
York, West Riding

WALES.
Denbigh...
Flint

SCOTLAND.
Aberdeen
Ayr
Dumbarton
Kinross ...
Lanark ...
Perth
Renfrew ...
Stirling ...

TOTAL

Outbreaks
Confirmed.

No.

99
1

38
10

2
1
1

25
1
7
2
1
2
4

13

13
3

1
1
3
1
2

"2
4

237

Animals slaughtered as diseased or as having
been exposed to infection.

Cattle.

No.
10

1,069
21

141
24

149
21

54

129
59

i'i

"2

299
265

54
378

147
6

43
7

2,889

Sheep.

No.

80

io
107
23

30

22

316
45.

115

256

1,004

Swine.

No.
7

685

310

111
11

"i

16

390
314

44

43

1,932

Goats.

No.
4
1

"i

"i

7

PARASITIC MANGE!§

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Cornwall

Lancastar

Suffolk

Surrey ' ...

Outbreaks
reported bj
the Local

Authorities

No.

1

2

1

1

Animals
attacked.

No.

1

4

1

5

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.
Sussex, East ...

Sussex, West

SCOTLAND.
Lanark

TO'I 1L

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

A.uthorities-

No.
1

1

1

8

Animals
attacked.

No.
1

1

4

17

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockporc in Cheshire, and the
cily of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.


