DISEASES OF ANIMALS AUTS, 1894 to 1914—continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the Week ended lst December, 1923.

FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

Counties (inc	ludin herein	g all F	Boroug	ghs	Outbreaks Confirmed.	Animals slaughtered as diseased or as having been exposed to infection.				
					Cattle.	Sheep.	Swine.	Goats.		
	NGLA	ND.			No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	
	• • •	•••	• • •	•••	•••	10		7	4	
	•••	•••	•••	•••	99	1,069	80	685	1	
	•••	•••	•••	•••	1	21			•••	
	•••	•••	•••	•••	38	•••	***			
	•••	•••	·	•••	10	141	10	310		
	•••	•••	•••	•••		24	107			
	•••	•••	•••	•••	2	149	23	111	1	
	•••	•••	•••	•••	1 1	21	•••	11		
		•••	•••	•••	1 1	:*:		•••	i	
Northumberland	đ	•••	•••	•••	25	54	30			
	•••	•••	•••	•••	1	•••	•••		•••	
	•••	•••	•••	•••	7	129	•••		•••	
	•••	•••	•••	•••	5	59	•••		•••	
	•••	•••	•••	••	1 1	•••			•••	
	•••	•••	•••	•••	2	11	22	16	•••	
York, North Ric		•••	•••	•••	4	•••			•••	
York, West Ridi	ing	•••	•••	•••	13	2	•••		•••	
	VALE	es.						[
		•••	•••	•••	13	299	316	390	•••	
flint	•••	•••	•••	•••	3	265	45.	314	•••	
sc	OTLA	ND.								
	••	•••	•••	•••	1 1	•••		·		
	•••	•••	•••		1	54				
Dumbarton ,	.,.	•••	•••	•••	3	378	115	44	1	
Kinross	•••	•••	•••		1	•••				
	••	•••	•••	•••	2	147	256	43		
	•••	•••	•••			6			'	
	•••	•••	•••	•••	2	43			•••	
Stirling	•••	•••	•••	•••	4	7	· •••	•••	•••	
TOTAL		•••			237	2,889	1,004	1,932	7	

PARASITIC MANGE.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).			Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities		Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).			Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities	attacked.
ENGLA	AND.		No.	No.	ENGLA Sussex, East			No.	No.
Cornwall	•••		1	1	,		•••		_
Lancaster	··· .		2	4	Sussex, West		•••		1
Suffolk	•••		1	1	Lanark			1	4
Surrey	····	•••	1	5	TO1 AL	•••	•••	8	17

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.